
Sample Full-time Plan of Study
Years One and Two to be Completed through USC Palmetto College Campus

Fall Year One Credits Spring Year One Credits
ENGL 101
MATH 111 (MATH B101) or higher
HIST 101, 102, 111, 112
SOCY 101
BIOL, CHEM, etc. (SCI w/ lab)

3
3
3
3
4

ENGL 102
ANTH, POLI, PSYC (GSS)
AIU (ARTE, ARTH, ARTS, MUSC)
BIOL, CHEM, etc. (SCI) w/ or w/out lab
SOCY Elective (SOCY 300+)

3
3
3
3-4
3

Credit Totals 16 15-16
Fall Year Two Credits Spring Year Two Credits
SPCH 140 or SAEL 200 (COMM B140)
AIU (Liberal Arts elective)
STAT 201
GFL (SPAN 109, e.g.) or elective
SOCY course 300 or above or Liberal Arts
elective

3
3
3
3

3

GFL (SPAN 110, e.g.) or elective
Major or minor or elective course
Major or minor or elective course
Minor or elective course
Elective

3
3
3
3
2-3

Credit Totals 15 14-15
Total 60

MAJOR PROGRAM EQUIVALENCIES DURING YEARS ONE AND TWO
See USC Beaufort Bulletin for the full list of transfer equivalent courses.

USC Beaufort Requirements USC Palmetto College Campus Credits
SOCY 101 Introductory Sociology SOCY 101 Introductory Sociology 3
STAT B201 Elementary Statistics STAT 201 Elementary Statistics 3
Any SOCY course 300 or above Any SOCY course 300 or above 3-12

Years Three and Four to be Completed through USC Beaufort

Major requirements (37 hours), equivalent Palmetto College Campus courses in italics Credits
SOCY B496 Sociological Theory 3
SOCY B497 Sociological Research Methods 4
SOCY B486 Research Seminar 3
SOCY course (300 or 400 level) = Any SOCY course (300 or 400 level) 27
Free Electives 36 - 46
Min. Credits required for Graduation: 120

2+2 Transfer Degree Plan
USC Palmetto College Campuses to USC Beaufort

AA to BA, Sociology



Bachelor of Arts
in Sociology

Prepare for Your Future

Why should I complete a
bachelor’s degree in 
sociology?

Why should I complete a degree 
online from UofSC Beaufort 
through Palmetto College?

-

Frequently Asked Questions  

• 

• 

•

 

palmettocollege.sc.edu

The UofSC Beaufort Bachelor of Arts in 
Sociology is designed to provide 
students the ability to analyze and
 understand issues surrounding gender, 
race, education, crime, health, mass 
media, political dynamics, and other 
social phenomena. 

Sociologists examine the multifaceted 
connections between society and the
individual.

Through a bachelor’s degree in 
sociology, graduates are prepared with 
the background needed for further 
graduate study in the �eld or for pursuing 
career opportunities in a wide range of 
professions such as law, advocacy, 
demography, and social science research.

Prospective students o�en ask how 
long the Bachelor of Arts in 
Sociology takes to complete, 
what the program costs and if �nancial 
aid is available, and if the degree is 
awarded through UofSC Beaufort. 

You can �nd answers to these questions 
below.

Completion time varies based on 
already accumulated general 
education credits and courses 
necessary to complete the major 
concentration. The degree requires 
120 credit hours. It is up to the 
student and advisor to decide the 
appropriate number of hours to 
take each semester.

Students are eligible to receive 
applicable federal and state 
�nancial aid assistance. Current 
fees and tuition rates can be 
viewed at www.palmettocollege. 
sc.edu.

The degree is awarded by the 
University of South Carolina 
Beaufort and meets the same 
rigorous standards and 
accreditation as any traditional 
degree from UofSC.

For More Information

The programs are developed and taught 
by the same professors who teach 
statewide in the nationally renowned 
UofSC system.  As a Palmetto College
student, you'll have access to the 
university's academic resources. And best 
of all, when you're �nished with the 
program, you'll graduate with a degree 
from a top-notch, nationally recognized 
university!

USC Palmetto College
Enrollment Services

University of South Carolina, 
Palmetto College
1600 Hampton Street,
Columbia, SC 29208

Email: pcadmissions@sc.edu 
Phone: 888-801-1053




